13
Synthetics Hotfix
These versatile products open up a multitude of creative design
possibilities through their numerous application techniques. They
combine elegant crystals from Swarovski that can be applied
using Hotfix technology with synthetic carrier materials. They
are ideal for use in the textile, interior design, jewelry, and
accessories segments.

fix
Synthetics Hotfix Crystal Fabric Motifs
ordEring ExAmplE & product vAriEt y Expl AnAtion
57 196 012 280 HEm
Article number Color of film
010   Transparent
012   Black
Color of crystals
001 AB Crystal Aurore Boreale
001 CAL  Crystal Comet Argent Light
001 COP Crystal Copper
001 DOR Crystal Dorado
001 GSHA Crystal Golden Shadow
001 MLGD Crystal Metallic Light Gold
001 MOL Crystal Moonlight Blue
280 HEM Jet Hematite
ArticlE Expl AnAtion
57 196 03 s m 15%, 30%
Article number This product is shown
on flag number 3.
Motif size in mm Minimum order
quantity in pieces
(PCS)
Documentation size
in %
15%:  total view of
motif
30%:  enlarged view
of motif segment
57 196 S/S 2007 03
c 012-280HEM
s ~295x50
m 16 PCS
30%
15%
Please note: All motifs are available in certain color/film variations (see colormatrix p. 480).
482
13
Sy
nt
he
tic
s
H
ot
fix
Synthetics Hotfix Crystal Fabric Motifs Standard Collection
Standard Collection
57 127
c 012-280HEM
s ~295x57
m 15 PCS 15%
57 125
c 012-280HEM
s ~252x240
m 3 PCS 17%
57 217
c 012-280HEM
s ~108x139
m 18 PCS 30%
57 219
c 012-280HEM
s ~352x106
m 7 PCS 12%
57 220
c 012-280HEM
s ~399x36
m 14 PCS
50%
11%
57 206
c 012-280HEM
s ~159x197

fix
Synthetics Hotfix Crystaltex Motifs
ordEring ExAmplE & product vAriEt y Expl AnAtion
65 322 s012 001irig 001Ab 202
Article number Type and color of
base material
F  Fabric
S  Synthetic
010  Transparent
012  Black
080  Antique Gold
081  Gold
082  Silver
083  Antique Silver
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 1; color of
most frequently used
element in the motif
Please see the
respective product
matrix for all
available code
references.
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 2; color
of second most
frequently used
element in the motif
Crystal color
corresponding to
element 3; color of
third most frequently
used element in the
motif
65 322 03 c E s m 70%
Article number This product is
shown on flag
number 3.
Color
assortment
Color of
base material
(S012) is
seperated from
crystal colors
with a hyphen.
Color code
1 (001IRIG)
corresponds
with element
1; color code
2 (001AB)
corresponds
with element
2 etc.
Elements
Crystaltex Motifs